## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mario Ricciardi	09/29/1992

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bell & Howell Phillipsburg Company
Street Address:	2300 Brummel Place
City:	Evanston
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60202-3612

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5542547

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)756-8087

 Phone:
 2027568000

 Email:
 lcruz@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian K. Seidleck
Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 061926-0011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian K. Seidleck

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 063288\_0445\_Assignment\#page 1.tif\\ source = 063288\_0445\_Assignment\#page 2.tif$ 

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027252 FRAME: 0109 WHEREAS I, Mario Ricciardi, of 2816 Virginia Lane.

Glenview. Illinois 60025, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a A DOCUMENT SORTING SECTION HAVING A PLURALITY OF PRIMARY SORTING PATHS for which my application S.N. 07/935,779 for United States Letters Patent was filed on 28 August. 1992.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Bell & Howell Phillipsburg Company</u>, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2300 Brummel Place. Evanston, IL 60202-3612, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, has an interest in and is entitled to assignment of said invention;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto;

AND I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for filing applications for United States and foreign patents, for subdivisions of any applications for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out

REEL

0767

PATENT REEL: 027252 FRAME: 0110 the intent of this agreement as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at Assignee's expense.

Sept. 29, 1992

Mario Ricciardi

State of

County of

88

on this 29 day of Strong 1992, before me appeared Mario Ricciardi, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act.

Whish Can Head

My Commission Expires May 14, 1995

BHSRT 7

" OFFICIAL SEAL "
SHIRLEY JEAN RION
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/14/95

6309 076

THE STREET

SEP 28 92

PATENT REEL: 027252 FRAME: 0111

**RECORDED: 11/18/2011**